Report of Lectures/Orientations/Workshops/Other Activities of S. B. Deorah College

1. Name of the Event:	Workshop on 'Short Story Writing'
2. Date and Time:	13/02/2021
3. Venue:	Conference Room, S.B. Deorah College
4. Organized by Department/	Department of Assamese in collaboration with
Cell/ Committee:	Publication Board, Assam
5. Name of the Convenor:	HoD, Department of Assamese
6. Resource Person and	Dr. Arupa Patangia Kalita, Novelist and Short Story
Organization Details:	Writer
7. Objective of the event:	The objective of the short story writing workshop is to inspire and equip participants with the skills needed to craft compelling and engaging short stories. Through interactive exercises and guided instruction, the workshop aims to enhance creativity, develop narrative techniques, and improve understanding of plot structure, character development, and dialogue. Participants will gain confidence in their writing abilities and receive constructive feedback to refine their storytelling craft.
8. Number of Participants:	54
9. Category of Participants (e.g. Students/Faculty etc.):	Students of the Department of Assamese, S.B. Deorah College

10. A brief report of the event:

The Department of Assamese organized a workshop in association with Publication Board, Assam on 13th February 2021, focusing on 'Short Story Writing'. Dr. Arupa Patengiya Kalita, a renowned literature and recipient of the Sahitya Academy Award was invited as resource person. She discussed the writing style of short stories, illustrating her points with examples from famous Assamese and English short stories. Teachers and students from various departments, especially the English department, actively participated in the workshop and engaged in an interactive session to address their doubts. Mr. Pramod Kalita, Secretary, Publication Board, Assam, was the chief guest, and he emphasized the importance and necessity of such workshops. Dr. Dharmendra Nath, Principal, S. B. Deorah college acted as the chairperson of the workshop. Dr. Dharmendra Nath, Principal, S. B. Deorah college conducted the workshop as chairperson. He extended his heartfelt thanks to Dr. Arupa Patengiya Kalita for her immense discussion on short story writing and to Mr. Pramod Kalita for his presence and support in organizing the workshop during his presidential lecture.

Photographs of the event:

